
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

   UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2282

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015


CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS AT STATIONS


2282. PROF. K.V. THOMAS:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways have received any requests from the

State Government of Kerala to construct protective walls around the railway stations in the State;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time by which it is likely to be constructed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

